Total 884,372 885 885,257

2011
Financial assets:
Available-for-sale financial assets:
- Listed investment 921,660 - 921,660
- Listed investment (restricted to April 2013) 1,070,896 - 1,070,896
- Unlisted investments - 885 885
Total 1,992,556 885 1,993,441

65

GOLDSEARCH LIMITED

ABN 73 006 645 754

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

Page 49

28.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

iv.  Sensitivity analysis

The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to price risk at
reporting date, as detailed in the following table.  The directors are of the opinion that a
sensitivity analysis on all other above-mentioned risks will not show any material impacts on
the Company’s financial instruments.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the
current year results and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

Share market price sensitivity analysis

The following tables show the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the market
price of listed investments, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

  2012  2011
Change in profit  $  $
– Increase in share price by 5%  -  -
– Decrease in share price by 5%  -  -
Change in equity
– Increase in share price by 5%  44,219  99,628
– Decrease in share price by 5%  (44,219)  (99,628)

29. REHABILITATION COSTS

No known commitments for rehabilitation costs exist as at the date of preparation of these
financial statements. (Refer to Note 21).

30. EVENTS SUBSEQUENT TO REPORTING DATE

Since reporting date and to the date of this report:

- the Company announced on 20 July 2012 that it had arranged a private placement of
65,000,000 ordinary fully paid shares at 1 cent per share to a syndicate of sophisticated
investors The placement was made subject to shareholder approval which was obtained at a
general meeting held on 30 August 2012.  The placement was completed on 7 September